

MARGARET SANDERS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR P.O. BOX 29 • 16N491 POWERS ROAD GILBERTS, ILLINOIS 60136 (847) 428-6560 • FAX (847) 428-9895 WWW.RUTLANDTOWNSHIP.COM

KATHLEEN J. RENDL TOWNSHIP CLERK

TRUSTEES:

THOMAS RAY EATON / NICHOLAS HOFFMAN CHARLEEN CARLSEN / VICTOR KEEGAN

TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR: GARY FRITZ

HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER: HOWARD J. SCHULTZ

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA** 

Pledge of Allegiance

JUNE 12, 2018 7:00 PM

Call to Order/Roll Call

Approve or Amend June 12, 2018 Agenda

Approve or Amend Minutes of: Town Fund & Road District Hearing Minutes of May 8, 2018

May 8, 2018 Regular Meeting May 29, 2018 Special Meeting

Public Comment - Limited to 3 minutes per person.

Speakers are required to sign and present request to Clerk prior to start of meeting - 7 pm

Supervisor's Announcements

Approval - Township and Road District Financial Reports for 1 month ending April 30, 2018

Presentation - Township and Road District Financial Reports for 2 months ending May 31, 2018

Review of May 2018 Bills – Authorize Township bills for payment

Authorize Road District bills for payment

Old Business: None

New Business:

Approve Transfer of Appropriations RU-2018-06 Township

Approve Transfer of Appropriations RU-2018-07 Road District

Approve RU-2018-08 Prevailing Wage Ordinance - Township

Approve RU-2018-09 Prevailing wage Ordinance - Road District

Reports by Officials: Clerk / Assessor / Road Commissioner / Trustees

Adjourn Township Board Meeting

Trustee Document Signing